

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Public Health Engineering Office of the Superintending Engineer Rajshahi Circle, Laxmipur, Rajshahi.



শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গাম শহরের উন্নতি

Memo No: 46.03.8100.014.07.001.22-515

Date: 07 - 08 - 2023

Invitation for Enlistment & Renewal of Enlistment-01(2023-2024)

	GOVERNMENT OF THE	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BA	
1.	Ministry/Division	Local Government Division	
2.	Agency	Department of Public Health Engineering	
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Superintending Engineer, Rajshahi Circle	
4.	Procuring Entity District	Rajshahi	
5.	Invitation for	Enlistment & Renewal of Enlistment	
6.	Invitation Ref No	CE,DPHE Office memo no.46.03.0000.001.35.001.13 145(14)	
7.	Date	20/07/2022	
KEY	INFORMATION		
8.	Procurement Method	Limited Tendering Method	
PART	TCULAR INFORMATION		
		Date:	Time
9.	Application Closing Date and Time	28/ 08/2023	5:00 pm
10.	Name & Address of the Office(s)		
2 22	- Application Form Availability	Office of the Executive Engineers, DPHE Rajshahi, Chapai Nawabgonj, Natore, Naogaon, Pabna, Sirajgonj, Bogra and Joypurhat Division/District. Superintending Engineer, DPHE, Rajshahi Circle, Laxmipur, Rajshahi.	
	- Receiving Application Form		
INFO	RMATION FOR APPLICANT		
11.	Eligibility of Applicant	a. Must have valid Trade License	
		b. Must have TIN	
		C. Must have Bank Solvency Certificated. Must have valid VAT Registration certificate.e. Others as Mentioned in Application form.	
12.	Price of Application Form (Tk)	500.00 (Non-refundable) by "A" Challan code No. 1422202	
13	Enlistment / Renewal Fee (Tk)	5000.00/2000.00 plus 15% VAT. Must be submitted in the form of A-Challan Code No. 1370403120623 in favour of Executive Engineer, DPHE, Rajshahi Division. Two separate A- Challan are to be submitted – one for Enlistment / Renewal Fee Economic Code- 1422202 and another for 15% VAT of Tk. 750.00/300.00 Vat code-1141101 respectively.	
PROC	CURING ENTITY DETAILS		
14.	Name of Official Inviting Application	Engr.Md. Badshah Miah	
15.	Designation of Official Inviting Application	Superintending Engineer	
16.	Address of Official Inviting Application	Laxmipur, Rajshahi.	
17.	Contact details of Official Inviting Application	Telephone no.: 02588857083	
			e-mail : dpherajcircle2017@gmail.com
18.	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject all Applications		

(Engr.Md. Badshah Miah)
Superintending Engineer, DPHE

Memo No: 46.03.8100.014.07.001.22-515

Date: 07/08/2023

Please find over leaf copy of the invitation for Enlistment & Renewal of Enlistment notice. You are requested to publish the notice in your daily newspaper before or on 09-08-2023 forwarded with request to publish the notice in your daily newspaper, maximum in 6 inch X 3 column size in an inner page, one time in all editions of the day and send two copies of the newspaper:

- 1. Editor, The New Age.
- 2. Editor, The Daily Amader shomoy ..

Superintending Engineer, DPH

Rajshahi Circle, Rajshahi,

Memo No: 46.03.8100.014.07.001.22-515

Date: 07/08/2023

Copy forwarded with request to publish in the dphe website:

1. Programmer, MIS Unit, DPHE, Dhaka.

Superintending Engineer, DP Rajshahi Circle, Rajshahi

Memo No: 46.03.8100.014.07.001.22-515

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, DPHE, Govt. of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, (Works/Planning/Water Resource) DPHE, Dhaka.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, DPHE, Dhaka/ Chittagong/CHT/ Sylhet/ Khulna/Rangpur/ Faridpur/ Planning/ Ground Water/ Store/Feasibility Study & Design/WQM & Surveillance Circle.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, DPHE, Rajshahi/ Chapai Nawabgonj/ Natore/ Naogaon/ Pabna/ Sirajgonj/ Bogra/ Joypurhat Division/District.
- Notice Board.

Superintending Engineer, DPHE

Rajshahi Circle, Rajshahi.